	09-05-20	03 :					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent a		ark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10254336	5 -		▼		, <u>t</u>	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	attached origin	nal documents or c	opy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):		i .		receiving party	` '	1388 U.S.	
Rollin George Giffin,	III	Name:	General 1	Electric Con	npany	<u>&amp;</u> _	
James Edward Johnson		Internal Ad	ldress:			25	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🖾 Assignment	<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> </ul>		Street Address: One River Road				
Security Agreement							
☐ Other					- <del>-</del>		
•		City: Sch	enectady	State:_NY	Zip:	12345	
Execution Date: August 25,	Execution Date: August 25, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No				
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)  1064788/  5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be name:  Steven J. Rosen Patent Attorney Internal Address:  19/04/20/3 LIBELLER 00000073 070065 1064788	Additional numbers att whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent Nached?    Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	No.(s)  No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41 ed ized to be o	etions and pater )\$ charged to depo	nts involv 40.00 sit accou	ed: 1	
Street Address: 4729 Corne			<del>-</del>	TTAL for FY		count)	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ol</u>					-	-	
O Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge are is a true copy of the original documents.  Steven J. Rosen  Name of Person Signin	cument.	Signature	2n	<u>812</u>	nched cop	oy >	

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 133638

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement and/or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

Rollin George Giffin, III of Cincinnati, OH

James Edward Johnson of Hamilton, OH

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s), and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements in:

FLADE GAS TURBINE ENGINE WITH COUNTER-ROTATABLE FANS

invented and originated by me/us, and described in the application for United States Patent

[X] executed concurrently herewith, or

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

25 Aug 03

25 Aug 03
Date

Rollin George Giffin

James Edward Johnson

PATENT REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0158 State of Ohio County of Hamilton

This 25th day of August, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Rollin George Giffin, III to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires April 8, 2007

This 25th day of August, 2003 before me personally came the above-named James Edward Johnson to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he

executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> KIMBERLY PENDLETON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires April 8, 2007

**RECORDED: 08/25/2003** 

PATENT

REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0159